' La disponibilit6 du materiel et des 6quipements essentiels sur 8 critdres I

. Proposition technique et planning d'execution des travaux sur 1 1 critdres I

. R6f6rences de rentreprise et capacity de pr6financement de I'Entreprise sup6rieure ou

6gale au tiers du coot pr6visionne1 (14 000 000) quatorze millions Francs CFA sur 7critdreg ;

. Consentement aux clauses a caractdres administratif et technique sur 2 critdres.

Seuss les Soumissionnaires ayant obtenu 70% de OUI soit 33/ 47 0UI seront qualifies pour la blql#dfae

la proc刨ure et verront leur Offre financidre analys6e.

[...]

8.Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by "a.:first

rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document: 1~{,ief

the tender file of an amount of eight hundred sixty thousand (860 000) FCFA and valid .fcif

thirty days (30) beyond the initial date of validity of bids. ;; :.' .s:::

9. Consultation of Tender File 1::=t=i!

The Tender File may be consulted during working hours at the secretariat of Mayor of

Mayo Houma Council as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

' The experience of the company's staff on 16 criteria;

'The availability of essential equipment and equipment on 8 criterial

' Technical proposal and schedule of work on 1 1 criterial

' Company references and pre-financing capacity of the Company equal or more than

fourteen millions (14 000 000) 7 criteria;

. Consent on terms of administrative and technical characters on 2 criteria.

Only the Proponents, who have obtained 70% of YES or 33 on 47 YES, will be qualified font:

the rest of the procedure and will have their Financial Offer analyzed.